W

CITY OF

SAN ANTONIO

ADDENDUM ill

SUBJECT: Formal Request for Offer (RFO) #6100011249, ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR TB TEST KITS AND

SUPPLIES FOR SAMHD, Scheduled to Open: March 22, 2019; Date of Issue: March 7, 2019.

FROM: Paul J. Calapa

Procurement Administrator

DATE: May 16, 2019

1.

THIS NOTICE SHALL SERVE AS ADDENDUM NO. Il TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED

REQUEST FOR OFFER
THE ABOVE MENTIONED REQUEST FOR OFFER IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 005 — SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS & CONDITIONS, SUBSECTION, “Original Contract Term” is
herein changed to read as follows:

“This contract shall begin upon the effective date of the ordinance awarding the contract. This contract shall
begin upon the date specified in the award letter, if it does not exceed $50,000, and terminate on June 30,

2020."

SECTION 005 — SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS & CONDITIONS, SUBSECTION, “Renewals” is herein
DELETED:

Paul J. Cafap
Procurerfient Administrator
Financ partment, Purchasing Division

Date: I6- MAY - 2019 l ( '

Company Name Oxﬁ)rd lWlmuno‘feC_ uSA IV\C.
Address_T00O Nickerson Road , Suite 200
City/State/Zip Code Marlborous\n, MA OI752

Finance Department, Purchasing Division
PO Box 839966 ¢ San Antonio, TX 78283-3966 ¢ Tel: 210-207-7260



